
  

Action Alert #9  - Contact Senate Finance 

February 17, 2017 
 

 

 
The Senate Finance Committee will consider HB3 and HB8 on Saturday morning 
at 9 a.m.  Both of these bills are being considered by the full House this afternoon, 
so their final version is not yet known. However, the versions that passed out of 
the Appropriations Committee included cuts to the LA Department of Health (LDH) 
up to $46.7 million greater than those proposed by Governor Edwards.  After 
years and years of budget cuts, NO additional cuts to LDH will be painless to 
Louisiana's citizens who depend on its services.  Included in the current version of 
these two bills are additional cuts to OCDD, Medicaid, three Human Services 
Districts/Authorities, the Office of Behavioral Health, and the Office of Public 
Health. 

How to Take Action 
Call or email the Chairman and the Senator(s) in your region on the Senate 
Finance Committee to let them know how you feel about additional cuts to the LA 
Department of Health.   

 
All Regions Committee Chairman 

 

Eric LaFleur lafleure@legis.la.gov  (337) 363-5019 

Region 1 New Orleans Area 
 

Conrad Appel appelc@legis.la.gov  (504) 838-5550 

Sharon Hewitt hewitts@legis.la.gov  (985) 646-6490 

Wesley Bishop bishopw@legis.la.gov  (504) 242-4198 

Region 2 Baton Rouge Area 
 

Regina Barrow barrowr@legis.la.gov  (225) 359-9400 

Mack "Bodi" White whitem@legis.la.gov  (225) 272-1324 
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Region 3 Houma/Thibodaux Area 
 

Bret Allain, II (Vice-Chair) allainb@legis.la.gov  (337) 828-9107 

Region 4 Lafayette Area 
 

Bret Allain, II  allainb@legis.la.gov  (337) 828-9107 

Eric LaFleur  lafleure@legis.la.gov  (337) 363-5019 

Region 5 Lake Charles Area 
 

Eric LaFleur lafleure@legis.la.gov  (337) 363-5019 

Ronnie Johns johnsr@legis.la.gov (337) 491-2016 

Region 6 Alexandria Area 
 

Eric LaFleur  lafleure@legis.la.gov  (337) 363-5019 

Jim Fannin fanninj@legis.la.gov  (318) 259-6645 

Region 7 Shreveport Area 
 

Gregory Tarver tarverg@legis.la.gov  (318) 227-1499 

Region 8 Monroe Area 
 

Jim Fannin fanninj@legis.la.gov  (318) 259-6645 

Region 9 Hammond/Northshore Area 
 

Jack Donahue donahuej@legis.la.gov (985) 727-7949 

Sharon Hewitt hewitts@legis.la.gov  (985) 646-6490 

Mack "Bodi" White whitem@legis.la.gov  (225) 272-1324 

Region 10 Jefferson/New Orleans Area 
 

Conrad Appel appelc@legis.la.gov  (504) 838-5550 

 
 

What to Say? 
After years and years of cuts, NO additional cuts to LDH can be made without 
affecting real people and real lives.  NO cuts to LDH above what the Governor has 
proposed are acceptable. 

Confirm Your Action 
Don't forget to let us know that you took action!  Reply to this email or notify your 
LaCAN Leader to confirm your action.   
  
Why confirm your action?  This helps the Council to know how effective we are in 
reaching you with this important information and engaging members across our 
state in advocacy for systems change. 

Contact Us 
LaCAN is an initiative of the LA Developmental Disabilities Council.  If there are 
any questions about the information in this email, contact the Council by replying 
to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below: 
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phone: 1-800-450-8108 
email: info@laddc.org 
website: www.lacanadvocates.org 
facebook: www.facebook.com/lacanadvocates 
  
Click HERE to view all recent LaCAN Alerts. 
 
Click HERE to view previous LaTEACH Alerts. 

 

 

 

 

RSVP with your LaCAN Leader or local Families Helping Families Center. 
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